PAGE 1 OF 9 214835 REV L  ECO A26919
Outdoor PowerMAX
Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined GaAs System
The New Standard in Outdoor High Power Redundant
Microwave Amplifier Systems Has Arrived
 Output Power levels of up to:
 5.9 kW in C-Band

Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined GaAs System
System Part Number Configuration Matrix
H P A C C 4 0 0 A F H A X X X
Module Configuration
E Eight (8) SSPA Units
S Sixteen (16) SSPA Units
F Four (4) SSPA Units
X Standalone SSPA Unit
SSPA Module Power Level (in Watts)
Band
System Total Power, Psat
(# modules) Single
Module
(4) - “F” (8) - “E” (16) - “S”
C 1318 2512 4677 400
C 1660 3162 5888 500
Configuration Modifier 1
X Standard
ENTER THE
SINGLE MODULE
POWER LEVEL
Band
C-Band CC
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
5.850 - 6.425 GHz A
5.850 - 6.725 GHz B
5.750 - 6.670 GHz C
The example displayed in the System Part Number Configuration
Matrix above shows a 4-unit 400W GaAs C-Band system operating at
5.850 to 6.425 GHz. This system includes an AC Distribution Panel,
but does not include the optional Ethernet switch. The model number
is HPACC400AFHAXXX.
Outdoor System
H High Power Outdoor Modules
Configuration Modifier 3
X Standard (No Switch)
E Ethernet Switch
Configuration Modifier 2
X Standard (No Filter)
AC Distribution
X Standard (None)
A1 AC Distribution Panel
Note 1: Standard wiring is for 3-phase
Y operation (phase to neutral) suitable
for a 110/208V or 220/360V circuit.
Consult factory for non-standard prime
input power wiring.
USE STANDARD
SELECTIONS FOR
MODULE CONFIG. “X”
COMMENTS:
mwaterhouse
Back Page EAR99 (for Spec Sheets)
PAGE 9 OF 9 214835 REV L  ECO A26919
Outdoor PowerMAX
Modular N+1 Soft-Fail
Phase Combined GaAs System
Use and Disclosure of Data: This product is classified as EAR99 and is subject to U.S. Department of
Commerce regulations. Export, reexport or diversion contrary to U.S. law is prohibited.
Proprietary and Confidential: The information contained in this document is the sole property of Teledyne Par-
adise Datacom. Any reproduction in part or as a whole without the written permission of Teledyne Paradise
Datacom is prohibited.
Data Security: Teledyne Paradise Datacom amplifiers and controllers do not inherently provide encryption to
transmitted data, and have limited security measures to protect it. If the unit will be accessible over the Internet,
exercise appropriate data security protocols. Teledyne Paradise Datacom strongly recommends placing the
equipment behind a protective Firewall or setting up a VPN link with dual authentication for remote access.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Global Sales Offices
U.S. HEADQUARTERS (RF)
Teledyne Paradise Datacom
11361 Sunrise Park Drive